
United States Department of the Interior 

In Reply Refer To: 
3220 (NV922.r) 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Nevada State Office 

1340 Financial Boulevard 
Reno, Nevada 89502-7147 

http:f/www.blm.gov/nv 

SEP 2 8 2018 

NOTICE OF COMPETITIVE GEOTHERMAL LEASE SALE ISSUED 
SEPTEMBER 7, 2018 

AMENDMENT #1 

On September 7, 2018, a Notice of Competitive Geothermal Lease Sale (Notice of Sale) was 
posted announcing an internet based competitive geothermal lease sale for I I parcels containing 
27,33 I .38 acres located in the State of Nevada. The final rule adjusting the fixed filing fees have 
been published on September 28, 2018 in Federal RegisterNolume 83, Number 189, 
https://www.gpo.gov/fdsyslp_kgLFR-20I8-09-28/pdf/2018-21298.pdf. The filing fees will affect the 
geothermal lease sale. The rule is effective October 1, 2018. 

AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

Competitive Lease Application 

FROM: $160.00 TO: $165.00 

Non-Competitive Lease Application 

FROM: $415.00 TO: $425.00 

If you have questions regarding this amendment, please contact Aldine Reynolds, Land Law Examiner, at 
775-861-6615, write to the attention of NV922.r at the address on the letterhead, or send electronic mail to
aldinereynolds@blm.gov.

� ;f CZn_d?v
Kemba K. Anderson 
Chief, Branch of Mineral Resources, Fluids 


